NORME
INTERNATIONALE
INTERNATIONAL
STAN DARD
CEI
IEC
169-21
Première édition

The two types are not intermateable. It is recommended to use only the type 169-21B (SC-B) in
new installations.
2. IEC type designation
Connectors conforming to this standard shall be designated by:
a) the reference to this standard: 169-21A IEC respectively 169-21B IEC;
b) number of the grade:
Grade 0 = standard test connector = GO,
Grade 1 = high performance connector = Gl,
Grade 2 = general purpose connector = G2 or no designation at all;
c) a group of figures specifying the climatic category (see Clause 4).
Example:
169-21B IEC Gl (40/85/21) denotes a connector of grade 1, with coupling details as indicated in
Figures 2 and 5, pages 10 and 14, climatic category 40/85/21.
3. Ratings
The r.f. connectors standardized in this publication are designed for use with a variety of coaxial
cables, semi-rigid and rigid coaxial lines, and a connector of grade 1 will not, under optimum condi-
tions, introduce a reflection factor greater than 0.1 at frequencies up to 11 GHz.
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 60
16
9-2
1:1
98
5
— 8 — 169-21 © C E I 1985
Tension:
Application
Niveau
de la mer
Pression
44,76 mbar
Tension de service (courant
continu ou valeur de crête
pour courant- alternatif) 1,5 kV 350 V
Tension de tenue 3 kV 750 V
Courant: 6 A (courant continu maximal).
4. Catégories climatiques
Catégorie* Gamme de température
Chaleur humide,
essai continu
40/85/21 –40 °C à +85 °C 21 jours
55/155/56 –55 °C à +155 °C 56 jours
* A inclure dans la désignation de type CEI (voir article 2).
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 60
16
9-2
1:1
98
5
169-21 © I E C 1985 —9—